Note 26 (cont inued )

The table below analyses Greater Wellingtons derivative financial instruments that will be settled on a gross basis into relevant maturity groupings based on the remaining
period at the balance date to the contractual maturity date. The amounts disclosed are the contractual undiscounted cash flows.

2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007
Liability Asset Contractual Less than Between More than Liability Asset Contractual Less than Between More than
carrying carrying cash flows 6 months 6 months 1 year carrying carrying cash flows 6 months 6 months 1 year
amount amount and 1 year amount amount and 1 year
$000s $000s $000s $000s $000s $000s $000s $000s $000s $000s $000s $000s

Council and Group
Forward foreign exchange

contract - 594 - - - - 443 - - - - -
Outflow - - 14,270 9,778 1,100 3,392 - - 5,176 3,458 1,289 429

79
Notes to the financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2008

Note 26 (cont inued )

Sensitivity analysis

The tables below illustrate the potential profit and (loss) impact for reasonably possible market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on Greater
Wellington’s financial instrument exposures at balance date

2008 2008 2007 2007

-100bps profit +100bps profit -100bps profit +100bps profit

Notes $000s $000s $000s $000s

Council
Interest rate risk

Financial assets
Cash at bank and term deposits 1 (332) 332 (471) 471
Bank bonds 2 313 (305) - -
Derivatives 3a (1,097) 1,025 (1,433) 1,328

Financial liabilities
Borrowings
Bank overdraft 4 6 (6) - -
Commercial paper 5 464 (461) 288 (287)
Committed and uncommitted lines 6 60 (60) 97 (97)
Total sensitivity to interest rates (586) 525 (1,519) 1,415

100bps is a 1% movement in the interest rate.

2008 2008 2007 2007

-10% profit +10% profit -10% profit +10% profit

$000s $000s $000s $000s

Foreign exchange risk

Financial assets
Derivatives 3b (530) 647 - -
Total sensitivity to foreign exchange risk (530) 647 - -

80
Notes to the financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2008

Note 26 (cont inued )

Explanation of sensitivity analysis – Council

1) Cash and cash equivalents
Cash and cash equivalents include deposits which are on a 90-day investment totalling $33,226,000 (2007 $47,094,000). A movement in interest rates of plus or minus 1.0%
has an effect on interest income of $332,000 (2007 $471,000).

2) Bank bonds
There are $14,954,000 invested in bonds and notes.  A movement in interest rates of plus or minus 1% has an effect of $313,000 and $305,000 respectively. There were no
investments in bonds at 30 June 2007.